PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG CHOU CHEN	10/16/2014
MICHAEL PAITCHELL	10/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOREMOST GROUPS, INC.
Street Address:	906 MURRAY ROAD
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29507080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021946-0075-00-US-517962		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034022 FRAME: 0385

503032097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, citizens of the United States,

Liang Chou Chen
 Bedminster Road
 Randolph, NJ 07869
 Citizenship: US

Michael Paitchell
 117 Bender Drive
 Clifton, NJ 07013
 Citizenship: US

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS" have invented a certain new and useful

VENTILATOR HOOD

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent with the United States on October 23, 2014, Serial No. 29/507,080 and

WHEREAS, Foremost Groups, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 906 Murray Road, East Hanover, NJ 07936, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all

ACTIVE/ 77509424.1 1

PATENT REEL: 034022 FRAME: 0386 foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(JOE CHEY)
LIANG CHON CHEN

(L.S.) MICHAEL PAITCHELL

2

foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(L.S.)
(JOE CHEN)
LIANG CHOU CHEN

MICHAEL/PAIDCHELL

__(L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:	
COUNTY OF Maria	:SS :
Before me, a notary public, in and for day of october, 2014 per personally known, and who having first execultary been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge.	the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on the resonally appeared JOE CHEN, who being to me ated the foregoing instrument in my presence and owledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed or the purpose therein stated and intending to be instrument be recorded.
Ŋ	Carol R. Coffrey Notary Public CAROL R. CAPPREY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW ENERY My Commission Explore 7710/2010
COUNTY OF Marie :	SS
who being to me personally known, and who have my presence and having been by me first duly	naving first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument ivered by him for the purpose therein stated and
$\overline{\overline{N}}$	Caure R. Coffrey Totary Public

CAROL R. CAPPRIEY
MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERGEY
My Commission Explose 7/16/2019

3

RECORDED: 10/23/2014